
UP

UP

51

51

BB

CC

LL

H

G

A311

Wc

A311

Sc

A311

Nc

W1
A312

W1
A312

N1
A312

61

61

53

53

54

54

56

56

57

57

58

58

59

59

60

60

FF

WA
A811

JJ

AA

55

55

HH

DD

52

EE

GG

7' - 8"

IC
E

GB01

GC03

SHB

VEST

GC03

EMR

GB01

ELEV BSTAIR G

SGB

STAIR H

SHB

7' - 4" 8' - 0" 8' - 6"

12' - 1" 54' - 7"

1' - 1" 5' - 6"

1
0
' -

 0
"

6
5
' -

 4
"

1
8
' -

 4
"

1
' -

 1
"

1
' -

 1
"

7
' -

 1
1
"

1
0
' -

 5
"

SGB

1' - 1" 12' - 1" 12' - 0" 12' - 0" 12' - 0" 6"

3' - 0" 9' - 1"

M8

GB02

DATA

GB02

3' - 0" 46' - 8"

6' - 0" 6' - 0"

49' - 8"

1
3
' -

 7
"

2
' -

 2
 1

/2
"

3
' -

 1
 1

/2
"

1
2
' -

 8
"

1
8
' -

 4
"

1
5
' -

 9
 1

/2
"

1
5
' -

 9
 1

/2
"

1
5
' -

 9
 1

/2
"

1
5
' -

 9
 1

/2
"

1
0
' -

 0
"

1
' -

 4
"

1
' -

 1
"

EL -13' - 4 3/4"

EL 68.8'

EL 68.8'

EL -13' - 4 3/4"

WB
A811

WC
A813

3
' -

 1
0
 3

/8
"

5
' -

 1
1
"

M4

FEC

FSP
FHV

FSP 
FHV

2

M8
2

M10
2 M8

2

2

M8
2

M8

2

2
M8

2

M8

M10

M8
2

M4

WALL 
SECTION

BLDG 
SECTION

WALL 
SECTION

WALL 
SECTION

BLDG 
SECTION

WALL 
SECTION

WALL 
SECTION

BLDG 
SECTION

WALL 
SECTION

A706

G0

A706

H0

PROPERTY 
LINE

9
5
' -

 0
"

5
"

1
3
' -

 2
"

9
' -

 8
"

1
' -

 8
"

9
' -

 9
 1

/2
"

1
3
' -

 2
"

8
' -

 2
 1

/2
"

7
' -

 1
"

6
' -

 4
"

8
' -

 5
 1

/2
"

6
' -

 4
"

8' - 0" 5' - 0"

4
' -

 8
"

7
' -

 1
"

30 SF

JAN.

GB16
GB07

A707

8

DF

1
' -

 1
"

A402

3

A402

4

1
' -

 8
"

6
' -

 0
"

GB16

20 SF

CLOS.

GB07

6
' -

 8
"

CONC EJECTOR 
PIT w/ GRATING, 
42"x42"x96"DEEP

GB08

GB09

GB10

GB14

GB06

GB11

GB12

GB15

GB13

GB03

GB04

GB05

M8

M8

M8

M4

M8

M8

M8

M8

M8

M8

M4 M8

6

1A

1A

420 SF

MECH

GB08

160 SF

STORAGE

GB09

345 SF

GIRLS
LOCKER

GB10
200 SF

STORAGE

GB06

110 SF

COACH'S
OFFICE

GB05

110 SF

P.E OFFICE

GB03 345 SF

BOYS
LOCKER

GB13

220 SF

BOYS

GB12

225 SF

GIRLS

GB11

CORR

GC04

1
0
' -

 0
"

6
' -

 0
"

8
' -

 0
"

1
0
' -

 0
"

1' - 8"
8' - 9" 3' - 0" 6' - 4"

7' - 0" 14' - 6" 6' - 4"

4
' -

 7
"

9
' -

 5
"

4' - 7"

M8
2

M10
2

CR

CR

CR

CR

4" CONC 
PAD (TYP)

ERU-8

SB
A813

SD
A813

SC
A813

WC
A812

4' LONG BENCHES

A413

5

A413

5

6

6

4' LONG BENCHES

PROJECT
NORTH

TRUE
NORTH

51

51

BB

CC

LL

H

G

A311

Wc

A311

Sc

W1
A312

N1
A312

61

61

53

53

54

54

56

56

57

57

58

58

59

59

60

60

FF

A311

Ec

EB
A814

WA
A811

JJ

AA

55

HH

DD

52

EE

GG

WB
A811

WC
A813

2' x 2' ACT
8' - 0" VEST

EMR

ELEV BSTAIR G

STAIR H

2' x 2' ACT
8' - 4"

2' x 2' ACT
8' - 4"

OTS

OTS

OTS

OTS

DATA
OTS

DS

D
S

E
Q

E
Q

FOR STAIR WALL 
SCONCES, SEE STAIR 

DWGS (A700s)

FOR STAIR WALL 
SCONCES SEE STAIR 

DWGS (A700s)

JAN. CLOS.
OTS OTS

C

R

C

R

FF FF

D D

FF

FFFF

FF

J

J J

J J

P2P2

BOYS
LOCKER

P.E OFFICE

COACH'S
OFFICE

STORAGE

MECH

GIRLS
LOCKER

GIRLS

BOYS

CORR

TOILET

STORAGE

2' x 2' ACT
8' - 4"

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

GWB
7' - 4"

A6A6A6

A6

A6

D D D

D

D

D

D

D

D

DD

GWB
8' - 4"

GWB
8' - 4"

GWB
8' - 4"

2' x 2' ACT
8' - 4"

A A A

A

A6A A A

GWB
7' - 4"

2' x 2' ACT
8' - 4"

EE1EE1EE1

PP

PP

A

2' x 2' ACT
8' - 4"

A6

2' x 2' ACT
8' - 4"

EE1EE1EE1

EE1EE1EE1

GWB
7' - 4"

EE1EE1EE1

GWB
7' - 4"

GWB
7' - 4"

A

A

GWB
7' - 4"

P

A4

A4

A4

DD

DD

DD

DD

GWB
7' - 4"

A6

A6A6

A6

A6

GWB
7' - 4"

GWB
7' - 4"

EQ 12' - 0" EQ

2
' 
- 

0
"

7
' 
- 

0
"

7
' 
- 

0
"

E
Q

E
Q

3' - 4"

8' - 0" 8' - 0" 4' - 6"
2

' 
- 

2
 1

/2
"

2
' 
- 

2
 1

/2
"

3' - 4"

4' - 4" 6' - 0" 6' - 0"

6' - 4"

2
' 
- 

8
"

2
' 
- 

8
"

EQ EQ

E
Q

E
Q

2
' 
- 

8
"

2
' 
- 

8
"

E
Q

4
' 
- 

2
"

E
Q

EQ EQ

C

R

C

R

EQEQ EQ EQ

6
' 
- 

8
"

2
' 
- 

8
"

2
' 
- 

6
"

EQEQ

EQ EQ

EQ EQ 5' - 0" 3' - 6"

E
Q

E
Q

SB
A813

GWB
7' - 8"

SD
A813

SC
A813

WC
A812

1

CLNG GENERAL NOTES

3

CEILING GRIDS SHALL BE CENTERED 
WITHIN THE ROOM OR SPACE

SEE E601 FOR LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE

4

2 CEILING MOUNTED ELEMENTS (I.E. LIGHT 
FIXTURES, EXIT SIGNS, HVAC REGISTERS, 
SPRINKLER HEADS, SPEAKERS, WIRELESS 
ACCESS POINTS, ETC) SHALL BE 
CENTERED IN CEILING TILES

CEILING HEIGHTS SHOWN IN PLANS, 
SECTIONS, & DETAILS SHALL TAKE 
PRECEDENCE OVER HEIGHTS INDICATED 
ON SCHEDULES 

6 LIGHT FIXTURE CENTERED 
IN ROOM/CEILING. 
COORDINATE W/ ECA
LIGHT FIXTURE TAG

C

R

7 SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR:

CEILING SUPPLY REGISTER

CEILING RETURN REGISTER

WALL MOUNTED SUPPLY REGISTER

WALL MOUNTED RETURN REGISTER

VRF DUCTLESS HEAT 
RECOVERY INDOOR UNIT

5 EXACT LOCATION & ELEVATION OF 
CEILING MOUNTED ELEMENTS IN 
SUPPORT SPACES (I.E. MECHANICAL, 
ELECTRIC, DATA ROOMS, ETC) SHALL BE 
COORDINATED WITH ARCHITECT & 
RESPECTIVE CONTRACTORS/OWNER

SECURITY CAMERA
(BY OWNER, NIC)

SPRINKLER HEAD

FC

INDOOR DUCTLESS AIR 
HANDLING UNITDS

CH CABINET HEATER

CEILING / WALL 
MOUNTED EXIT SIGN

DENOTES "RESCUE WINDOW"
SEE SPECS FOR MORE INFO
SEE A904 FOR WINDOWS

RW

DENOTES HOLLOW METAL
FRAME - SEE A904, A905 & 
SPECS FOR MORE INFO

x

DIMENSIONS SHOWN FOR INTERIOR WALLS 
ARE EITHER: 'FACE OF SHEETROCK'  OR
                        'FACE OF CMU'

FACE OF ADJACENT WALL TO EDGE OF 
DOOR FRAME IS 4" (TYP) U.N.O.
(SEE DETAILS A, B & C ON A903)

GENERAL NOTES

DENOTES DOOR NUMBER
SEE A902 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE
SEE A903 FOR OTHER DOOR INFO
SEE SPEC FOR HARDWARE SETS

CORRIDOR, CLASSROOM & ALL TEACHING 
SPACE WALLS SHALL BE:
WALL TYPE 2 -- (NON-FIRE-RATED)

SEE A506 & A507 FOR FINISH SCHEDULES

101

MOST OTHER INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE: 

WALL TYPE 2 -- (NON-FIRE-RATED)
UNLESS OTHERWISED TAGGED

FURRING AROUND COLUMNS SHALL BE: 
WALL TYPE F3 -- U.N.O. OR TAGGED

SEE A901 FOR ALL INTERIOR WALL TYPES,
SEE SPECS FOR OTHER WALL INFO

1

STAIR ENCLOSURE WALLS SHALL BE:

WALL TYPE M8 -- (2hr FIRE-RATED)
UNLESS OTHERWISED TAGGED

2 DENOTES WALL TYPE (TAG)
& FIRE-RATING - WHERE INDICATED

x

1
WALL FIRE-RATING (IN HOURS)

3 DENOTES 2hr FIRE-RATED 
WALL TYPE

2

2
DENOTES TYPE 2 WALL
FIRE-RATED FOR 2 HOURS

4 DENOTES NON-FIRE-RATED 
OR 1hr FIRE-RATED WALL TYPE

1
DENOTES TYPE 1 WALL
NON-FIRE-RATED

7

5

8

6

9

11

MASONRY WALLS - ALL EXPOSED EDGES &
ALL WALL OUTSIDE CORNERS SHALL BE 
BULLNOSE (e.g. C/A903)

10

HATCH INDICATES ADD ALTERNATE 
CASEWORK, MILLWORK & GYM EQ.

12
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ADD ALTERNATE GYM
BASEMENT FIT-OUT

PLAN & RCP

121 McLean Avenue
Yonkers, NY 10705

YONKERS JOINT SCHOOLS
CONSTRUCTION BOARD
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SCHOOL 35 AT ST
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1

COMMUNITY WING - BASEMENT ADD ALTERNATE PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"

2
COMMUNITY WING - BASEMENT ADD ALTERNATE CEILING PLAN
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